diode led ®
a division of elemental LED
SPECIFICATION SHEET
SPEC SHEET | VLM SERIES CONSTANT VOLTAGE DRIVER | SS120117-2.0 | 1 OF 7
VLM SERIES CONSTANT VOLTAGE DRIVER
These VLM 12VDC, 24VDC, and 48VDC Constant Voltage LED Drivers
are an excellent choice to pair with On/Off switches. These hard-wired
drivers are available in multiple form factors and voltage/wattage
combinations to meet your low-voltage LED lighting needs.
OVERVIEW
•	 For use with 120VAC - 277VAC installations.
•	 Available in 12, 24, or 48 volt output versions.
•	 Short circuit, over current, over voltage, and over temperature
protections
•	 Class 2 models available
•	 UL Certified & Component Recognized
•	 5-Year Warranty
FEATURES
Item #
Project
ITEM # WATTAGE INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
VLM60W-12 60 120 - 277VAC 12VDC
VLM100W-12 100 120 - 277VAC 12VDC
VLM60W-24 60 120 - 277VAC 24VDC
VLM100W-24 100 120 - 277VAC 24VDC
VLM60W-48 60 120 - 277VAC 48VDC
VLM100W-48 100 120 - 277VAC 48VDC
12VDC 24VDC 48VDC IP64
ACTUAL SIZE
SPEC SHEET | VLM SERIES CONSTANT VOLTAGE DRIVER | SS120117-2.0 | 2 OF 7
VLM60W-12 VLM100W-12

%( DAOL
(HORIZONTAL)
20
40
60
80
100
-15 0 15 300 40 50 560652-
12V
24V
DERATING CURVE
VLM SERIES CONSTANT VOLTAGE DRIVER
SPECIFICATION SHEET
STATIC CHARACTERISTIC CURVE
SPEC SHEET | VLM SERIES CONSTANT VOLTAGE DRIVER | SS120117-2.0 | 6 OF 7
60W MODELS - VLM60W-*
AC IN
DC
 O
U